Legs (3): $35,000 Guaranteed 

Eligibility & Rules:  

1) All entries must be a Kentucky-bred as defined by 810 KAR 7:040.   
2) All KHRG paperwork must be completed. 
3) All owners, trainers, grooms, and drivers must have a KHRG license. 
4) Entry Fee: One hundred and seventy-five ($175) for each leg.   
5) All entries must be made by the time designated on the racetrack condition sheet. 
6) All entries are subject to approval by the racetrack Race Secretary. 
7) Horses must show a clean charted line within forty-five (45) days of race.